	Docket No.: TM 0702 1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	-08-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 NOV 0 4 2002	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Colomissiones of Patents and Trade	02276376 emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
McEwan Technologies, LLC (a California Corporation	Name: McEwan Technologies, LLC (a Nevada Corporation)
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8370 W. Cheyenne
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me Suite 109-340
☐ Other	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89129
Execution Date: October 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new appart of the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,966,090
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Chad W. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd.	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd. 330 South 3rd Street, Suite 1130	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
330 South 3rd Street, Suite 1130 City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 85	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
330 South 3rd Street, Suite 1130 City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 85	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
330 South 3rd Street, Suite 1130 City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 85	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
330 South 3rd Street, Suite 1130 City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 85	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
330 South 3rd Street, Suite 1130 City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 85	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0633

Client Code: MCEWAN.0001G

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McEwan Technologies, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a California Corporation with its principal place of business at 21 Mandeville Court, Suite A, Monterey, CA 93940, owns or has rights to certain patents, patent applications and inventions disclosed/claimed therein, identified in the attached Schedule entitled "IP SCHEDULE A";

AND WHEREAS, McEwan Technologies, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation with its principal place of business at 8370 W. Cheyenne, Suite 109-340, Las Vegas, NV 89129, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said patents, patent applications and inventions listed on the attached Schedule identified as "IP SCHEDULE A" and all divisions, renewals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in said patents, patent applications and inventions, including all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement by any party or parties, with the right to sue and collect same for ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors, and assigns own use and benefit.

UPON PAYMENT OF SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR appoints ASSIGNEE, its successors and legal representatives and assigns as its attorney-in-fact to act in ASSIGNOR's name and place to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant and confirm the rights granted herein, and ASSIGNOR conveys to the ASSIGNEE the right to make application, prosecute, receive and enforce in its own behalf and name the patents, patent applications and inventions of "IP SCHEDULE A" in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed by one of its members this 28 day ofocro Del, 2002.

ASSIGNOR

McEwan Technologies, LLC

STATE OF nevada

Thomas McEwan, Member

COUNTY OF Clark

On 28 Oct 2002, before me, Thomas Meeway personally appeared Thomas McEwan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC Sea STATE OF NEVADA [SEAL] Appointment Expires Sept. 30, 2003

CWM-1611.wpd 10/25/02

Signature

RECORDED: 11/04/2002 REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0634 ij